

Agenda Item-No Attachments (PDF)

File #: 21-0926, Version: 1

SUBJECT

Adopt Ordinance No. 3181-21 to Amend Sunnyvale Municipal Code Section 19.16.020 (Zoning Districts-Creation), Chapter 19.35 (Lawrence Station Area Plan Specific Plan District), and Make Related Changes to Title 19 (Zoning) of the Sunnyvale Municipal Code to Implement the Amended LSAP; Amend the Precise Zoning Plan Districts Map and Re-Zone Parcels Within the LSAP District; and Add Chapter 3.52 (Lawrence Station Area Plan Transportation Impact Fee) to Title 3 (Revenue and Finance) to the Sunnyvale Municipal Code

BACKGROUND

The attached Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council held on September 14, 2021 with the following vote: 6-0-1 (Mayor Klein absent).

RECOMMENDATION

Adopt Ordinance No. 3181-21 to amend Sunnyvale Municipal Code Section 19.16.020 (Zoning Districts-Creation), Chapter 19.35 (Lawrence Station Area Plan Specific Plan District), and make related changes to Title 19 (Zoning) of the Sunnyvale Municipal Code to implement the Amended LSAP; amend the Precise Zoning Plan Districts Map and re-zone parcels within the LSAP District; and add Chapter 3.52 (Lawrence Station Area Plan Transportation Impact Fee) to Title 3 (Revenue and Finance) to the Sunnyvale Municipal Code.